
Bowling Green State University
Summary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity  FY 2017

July 01, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

A&S Dean

American Culture Studies

$27,000 $0 $27,000 $12,144Andrew Michael Schocket $0

VIED Scholarship Program

0009269 Government of Vietnam $39,144VIED Fellowship for Graduate School

$27,000 $0

Summary: American Culture Studies

$27,000 $12,144 $39,144$0
 0.20%  0.00%  0.17%  0.25%  0.18%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Biological Science

$471,339 $150,519 $621,858 $28,011Moira J van Staaden $0

W Robert Midden; 
Clare Louise Barratt

Improving Undergraduate 
STEM Education (IUSE) - 
Institut

0009122 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$649,869Project SEA Change: Using Social 
Connectivity to Improve
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$10,792 $4,209 $15,001 $23,591George S Bullerjahn $0

R01

0009343 Dartmouth College $38,592Environmental Toxins and Toxicants as 
Risk Factors for A

$9,002 $0 $9,002 $22,004Robert Michael McKay $0

Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea 
Grant College Program

0009423 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$31,006Early Season (March) Phosphorus 
Inventory of Offshore Wa

$36,951 $0 $36,951 $40,231Kevin E McCluney $0

Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea 
Grant College Program

0009424 Heidelberg University $77,182Determining sources of phosphorus

$18,861 $7,922 $26,783 $8,513George S Bullerjahn $00009487 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$35,296What Makes Planktothrix Bloom? An 
Examination of Physiol

US Department of Commerce - NOAA award to OSU

$10,649 $0 $10,649 $9,920Karen V Root $00009502 USDA Forest Service $20,569Tree Health and Demographic Analysis 
of Ash Tree Species
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$9,002 $0 $9,002 $22,004Robert Michael McKay $0

Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea 
Grant College Program

0009574 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$31,006Early Season (March) Phosphorus 
Inventory of Offshore Wa

$15,930 $0 $15,930 $35,759George S Bullerjahn $0

Robert Michael McKay

Ohio Sea Grant College 
Program

0009622 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$51,689Seasonal Quantification of Toxic and 
Nontoxic Planktothr

$90,910 $0 $90,910 $10,897George S Bullerjahn $00009661 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$101,807Monitoring Water Clarity in Sandusky 
Bay

Flow through ODNR from the US Department of Commerce, NOAA

$28,169 $11,831 $40,000 $8,128Karen V Root $00009734 The Nature Conservancy $48,128Oak Openings Region Biodiversity 
Model

Pittman Robertson funds from USFWS passed through Ohio DNR to 
the Nature Conservancy

$2,557 $0 $2,557 $0Daniel Mark Pavuk $00009809 Wood County Health 
Department

$2,557Mosquito Surveillance 2017

Page 3 of 52
Wednesday, May 2, 2018 A&S DeanSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2017



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$17,606 $7,395 $25,001 $13,018Karen V Root $00009843 The Nature Conservancy $38,019Oak Openings Biodiversity Model 
(Phase II)

Pittman Robertson funds from USFWS passed through Ohio DNR to 
the Nature Conservancy

$15,000 $0 $15,000 $3,828Daniel Mark Pavuk $00009913 Wood County Health 
Department

$18,828Mosquito Surveillance 2018

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $0Kevin E McCluney $00009934 Heidelberg University $5,000Identifying the Best Strategy to Reduce 
Phosphorus Loads

Ohio Board of Regents and Ohio State University Research 
Foundation

$741,768 $0

Summary: Biological Science

$923,644 $225,904 $1,149,548$181,876
 5.47%  9.02%  5.93%  4.56%  5.38%

Number of Awards Received:  14

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Chemistry Department

$260,440 $55,058 $315,498 $53,364Neocles Basil Leontis $0

Research Project Grant 
(R01)

0008798 HHS NIH NIGMS $368,862Integrated Resources to Elucidate RNA 
Sequence-Structure
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$129,718 $50,282 $180,000 $43,750Malcolm D E Forbes $0

Chemical Structure, 
Dynamics and Mechanisms 
(CSDM-B)

0009289 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$223,750Photochemistry, Spin, and Molecular 
Motion: Connections

$98,592 $41,409 $140,001 $15,934Ksenija Glusac $0

Chemical Catalysis (CAT)

0009305 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$155,935Metal-Free Catalysts for Oxygen 
Evolution and Oxygen Red

$59,052 $24,802 $83,854 $47,711Andrew Tyler Torelli $0

Alexis Dee Ostrowski

Improving Undergraduate 
STEM Education (IUSE) - 
Engaged

0009396 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$131,565Visualizing Chemistry with Infrared 
Imaging

$223,750 $0 $223,750 $52,346Malcolm D E Forbes $47,947

Hong Peter Lu; Ksenija 
Glusac; Alexis Dee 
Ostrowski; Alexander N 
Tarnovsky Major Research 

Instrumentation

0009418 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$324,043MRI: Acquisition of Regenerative 
Laser Amplification Sys

$35,211 $14,789 $50,000 $37,896Hong Peter Lu $0

FY2016 Continuation 
Solicitation for Office of 
Science

0009488 DOE Office of Science $87,896Single-Molecule Interfacial Electron 
Transfer
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$54,624 $21,303 $75,927 $14,815Hong Peter Lu $00009548 The Cleveland Clinic 
Foundation

$90,742Control Mechanisms of the Nitric 
Oxide Synthases

$85,562 $35,936 $121,498 $53,152Alexis Dee Ostrowski $00009556 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$174,650CAREER:Metallopolymers

$47,947 $0 $47,947 $0Malcolm D E Forbes $0

Action Fund

0009654 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$47,947MRI: Acquisition of a Ti:Sapphire 
Regenerative Amplifier

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $26,198Alexis Dee Ostrowski $0

W Robert Midden

Herman Frasch Fund for 
Chemical Rsrch 
Agricultural Chem

0009681 BGSU Foundation $76,198Biodegradable, Photoresponsive 
Hydrogels for Controlled

Primary sponsor is Herman Frasch Fund c/o U.S Trust Bank of 
America via ACS Petroleum Research Fund.

$1,044,896 $47,947

Summary: Chemistry Department

$1,288,475 $345,166 $1,681,588$243,579
 7.71%  12.08%  8.27%  6.97%  7.87%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 5.63%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Computer Science
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$32,666 $12,740 $45,406 $45,771Robert E Dyer $0

CISE Research 
Infrastructure (CRI)

0009069 NSF Computer & 
Information Science & Eng

$91,177CI-EN: Boa: A Collaboratory for 
Studying Software and it

$51,509 $20,089 $71,598 $41,483Robert E Dyer $0

Computing and 
Communication 
Foundations (CCF) - 
Software

0009074 NSF Computer & 
Information Science & Eng

$113,081SHF: Large: Collaborative Research: 
Inferring Software S

$8,365 $0 $8,365 $0Robert Charles Green II $0

Marshall Plan Scholarship

0009571 Austrian Marshall Plan 
Foundation

$8,365Anomaly Detection in Smart Grids with 
Imbalanced Data Me

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $0Jadwiga Agata Carlson $00009667 BGSU Foundation $10,000Code4her Computer Science 
Mentorship Program

$102,540 $0

Summary: Computer Science

$135,369 $87,254 $222,623$32,829
 0.76%  1.63%  0.87%  1.76%  1.04%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Dept of Envir. and Sustain.
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$50,140 $20,724 $70,864 $19,578Marco Nardone $0

SunShot National 
Laboratory Multiyear 
Partnership (SuNLa

0009193 National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory

$90,442From Modules to Atoms: Increasing 
Reliability/Stability

$50,140 $0

Summary: Dept of Envir. and Sustain.

$70,864 $19,578 $90,442$20,724
 0.37%  1.03%  0.46%  0.40%  0.42%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

English Department

$2,070 $0 $2,070 $9,300Abigail Anne Cloud $600

ArtSTART

0009475 Ohio Arts Council $11,970ArtsX 2016

$2,186 $0 $2,186 $2,800Abigail Anne Cloud $5,450

ArtSTART

0009476 Ohio Arts Council $10,436Winter Wheat/FUSE 2016 
(Mid-American Review)

$4,256 $6,050

Summary: English Department

$4,256 $12,100 $22,406$0
 0.03%  0.00%  0.03%  0.24%  0.10%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.71%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

German-Russian Department
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$64,894 $27,255 $92,149 $31,861Christina Eiko Guenther $0

Vibha Bhalla

Humanities Connections

0009656 NEH $124,010Understanding Im/Migration: Local and 
Global Perspective

$14,000 $0 $14,000 $0Christina Eiko Guenther $00009771 Max Kade Foundation $14,000Max Kade Foundation 
Writer-In-Residence

$78,894 $0

Summary: German-Russian Department

$106,149 $31,861 $138,010$27,255
 0.58%  1.35%  0.68%  0.64%  0.65%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Math and Statistics Dept

$203,735 $20,957 $224,692 $53,273James H Albert $0

Maria L Rizzo

Expeditions in Training, 
Research, and Education 
for Mat

0008483 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$277,965EXTREEMS-QED: Computational 
Mathematics and Statistics P

$6,000 $1,000 $7,000 $11,982Xiangdong Xie $00008793 Simons Foundation $18,982Quasiisometries of Nilpotent and 
Solvable Lie Groups
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$6,000 $1,000 $7,000 $5,643Alexander John Izzo $0

Collaboration Grants for 
Mathematicians

0009135 Simons Foundation $12,643Uniform Algebras and Analytic 
Structure

$89,802 $37,717 $127,519 $50,299Kimberly Cervello Rogers $0

EAGER - IUSE - Engaged 
Student Learning: 
Exploration

0009216 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$177,818MATH: EAGER: Collaborative 
Research: Implementing a Peer

$246,081 $9,828 $255,909 $8,678James H Albert $0

David Dean Hampton; 
Cynthia Diane 
Bertelsen; Susan Hobbs 
Peet; Thomas Robert 
Chibucos; Deborah Gay 
Wooldridge

Mathematics and Science 
Partnerships (MSP)

0009703 ODE CA Curriculum and 
Instruction

$264,587ONLS in Mathematics - Building a 
PK-5 Foundation for Suc

$79,686 $33,468 $113,154 $133,382Kimberly Cervello Rogers $0

Improving Undergraduate 
STEM Education 
(IUSE:EHR)

0009707 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$246,536Collaborative Research: Mathematics 
Graduate Student Pee

$631,304 $0

Summary: Math and Statistics Dept

$735,274 $263,257 $998,531$103,970
 4.66%  5.16%  4.72%  5.32%  4.67%

Number of Awards Received:  6

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Philosophy Department

$44,760 $0 $44,760 $20,352Kevin Douglas Vallier $00009613 Charles Koch Foundation $65,112PPEL Major and PPEL Club

$44,760 $0

Summary: Philosophy Department

$44,760 $20,352 $65,112$0
 0.33%  0.00%  0.29%  0.41%  0.30%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Physics & Astronomy

$93,132 $39,115 $132,247 $41,509Mikhail A Zamkov $0

Chemical Catalysis

0009019 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$173,756Energy Funneling in Plasmonic 
Nanocrystal Composites for

$55,000 $0 $55,000 $34,120Liangfeng Sun $0

New Directions Research 
Grant

0009039 American Chemical 
Society-PRF

$89,120Understanding the Photoluminescence 
Mechanism of Water S

$94,326 $36,787 $131,113 $40,714Mikhail A Zamkov $0

Energy for Sustainability

0009062 NSF Engineering $171,827Exploring the Feasibility of Plasmonic 
Nanocrystal Solar
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$113,848 $47,816 $161,664 $28,042Mikhail A Zamkov $0

FY2016 Continuation of 
Solicitation for the Office 
of Sc

0009390 DOE Office of Science $189,706Solution-Processed Photovoltaic 
Devices Utilizing Semico

$21,127 $8,873 $30,000 $19,826Marco Nardone $0

Photovoltaics Research and 
Development (PVRD)

0009417 University of Nevada, Las 
Vegas

$49,826Metastability and Long-Term 
Degradation in CIGS Devices:

$41,476 $10,784 $52,260 $20,102Farida A Selim $0

Ohio Student-Faculty 
Research Fellowship 
Program

0009443 Dayton Area Graduate 
Studies Institute

$72,362Additive Manufacturing of Electronic 
Devices Using ZnO-B

$36,844 $0 $36,844 $0Farida A Selim $0

Summer Faculty 
Fellowship Program

0009472 DOD Air Force Ofc of 
Scientific Research

$36,844Synthesis and Characterization of 
Oxide Hetero-Structure

$22,060 $0 $22,060 $0Liangfeng Sun $0

Summer Faculty 
Fellowship Program

0009489 DOD Air Force Ofc of 
Scientific Research

$22,060Electronic Structures of 2D PbS 
Nanosheets and PbS/CdS H
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$9,353 $3,648 $13,001 $7,082Farida A Selim $00009572 Washington State 
University

$20,083Development of High Oxygen-Barrier 
Multilayer Polymer Fi

Agriculture and Food Research Initiative

$105,634 $44,366 $150,000 $33,580Mikhail A Zamkov $0

Solid State and Materials 
Chemistry (SSMC)

0009679 NSF Mathematics and 
Physical Sciences

$183,580Reaction Limited Synthesis of 
Atomically-Defined Semicon

$592,800 $0

Summary: Physics & Astronomy

$784,189 $224,975 $1,009,164$191,389
 4.37%  9.50%  5.04%  4.55%  4.72%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Political Science Department

$86,915 $36,504 $123,419 $0Russell William Mills $0

William Michael Burns

Airport Cooperative 
Research Program

0009720 GRA, Incorporated $123,419Building and Maintaining Air Service 
Through Incentive P

Transportation Research Board (ACRP 03-44)

$28,109 $0 $28,109 $0Albert William Dzur $00009728 Kettering Foundation $28,109Research on Public Engagement 
Professionals
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$115,024 $0

Summary: Political Science Department

$151,528 $0 $151,528$36,504
 0.85%  1.81%  0.97%  0.00%  0.71%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Psychology Department

$55,169 $19,176 $74,345 $49,144Verner Peter Bingman $0

Daniel D Wiegmann

Animal Behavior

0008969 NSF Biological Sciences $123,489Collaborative Research: Navigation 
and the Neural Integr

$41,789 $8,776 $50,565 $0Eric F Dubow $0

Rsrch on the Health 
Determinants & 
Consequences of Viole

0009236 University of Michigan $50,565Exposure to Violence and Subsequent 
Weapons Use: Mediati

$63,442 $9,516 $72,958 $12,712Kenneth I Pargament $00009272 Case Western Reserve 
University

$85,670Supernatural Attribution: Types, 
Predictors, and Consequ

$8,614 $0 $8,614 $0Steve M Jex $00009474 University of Cincinnati $8,614Post-Retirement Employment Among 
Nurses: A Case of Plann
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$6,611 $529 $7,140 $10,176Eric F Dubow $0

Graduate Student 
Internship

0009545 YWCA of Greater Toledo $17,316YWCA Internship

$30,000 $4,500 $34,500 $5,709Joshua Briggs Grubbs $00009592 National Center for 
Responsible Gaming

$40,209Gambling and Traumatic Stress: 
Analyses in Veteran and C

$2,778 $222 $3,000 $24,719Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009821 Harbor $27,719External Clinical Placement-Behavioral 
Connections

$24,815 $1,985 $26,800 $40,747Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009822 ProMedica $67,547External Clinical Placement-Cullen 
Center

$11,111 $889 $12,000 $15,719Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009823 Harbor $27,719External Clinical Placement-Harbor 
22nd Street
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$22,222 $1,778 $24,000 $31,438Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009824 Harbor $55,438External Clinical Placement-Harbor 
ProMedica

$13,213 $1,057 $14,270 $41,167Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009825 Sandusky County Board of 
DD

$55,437External Clinical Placement-Sandusky 
County

$37,037 $2,963 $40,000 $70,877Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009826 Unison Health $110,877External Clinical Placement-Unison

$11,111 $889 $12,000 $15,719Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009859 Harbor $27,719External Clinical Placement-Harbor 
Central

$11,111 $889 $12,000 $15,719Annette Mahoney $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009860 Harbor $27,719External Clinical Placement-Children's 
Safe Harbor
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$339,023 $0

Summary: Psychology Department

$392,192 $333,846 $726,038$53,169
 2.50%  2.64%  2.52%  6.75%  3.40%

Number of Awards Received:  14

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Art

$11,066 $0 $11,066 $11,066Jacqueline Susanne Nathan $00009580 Ohio Arts Council $22,132Operating Grant - 171899

$6,000 $0 $6,000 $0Allison Lee Terry-Fritsch $0

Summer Stipends

0009602 NEH $6,000Politics on the Cloister Walls: Cosimo 
de Medici, Fra An

$8,000 $0 $8,000 $0Bonnie L Mitchell $0

History Fellowship

0009849 Association for Computing 
Machinery

$8,000ACM SIGGRAPH Art Show Archive

$16,000 $0 $16,000 $0Bonnie L Mitchell $0

History Grant Funds

0009850 SIGGRAPH $16,000ACM SIGGRAPH History Grant 
Funding
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$41,066 $0

Summary: School of Art

$41,066 $11,066 $52,132$0
 0.30%  0.00%  0.26%  0.22%  0.24%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$48,058 $18,743 $66,801 $28,440Kurt S Panter $0

Antarctic Research

0008874 NSF Polar Programs $95,241Investigating Early Miocene Sub-Ice 
Volcanoes in Antarct

$5,671 $329 $6,000 $3,374Anita Simic $00009200 University of Toledo $9,374Building Resilient Shorelines for a 
Healthier Lake Erie

NOAA and Ohio Department of Natural Resources

$20,435 $3,065 $23,500 $0Anita Simic $00009467 AmericaView $23,500State View Program Development and 
Operations for the St

$43,760 $18,379 $62,139 $19,585Yuning Fu $00009544 University of California, 
Berkeley

$81,724Space-Geodetic Exploration of 
Linkages Between Time-Depe
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$5,000 $0 $5,000 $3,240Andrew J Gregory $00009637 Toledo Zoo $8,240Kirtland Snake eDNA Test of Concept

$14,693 $6,171 $20,864 $16,660Jeffrey Allan Snyder $0

Yuning Fu
0009640 NASA Jet Propulsion 

Laboratory

$37,524Effects of Deep Earth Processes

$9,970 $897 $10,867 $0Andrew J Gregory $00009651 South Dakota State 
University

$10,867Pheasant Ecology in Landscapes with 
Disparate Habitat Av

Flow through to SD Department of Game, Fish and Parks from the 
US Department of Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service

$12,975 $5,450 $18,425 $6,276Ganming Liu $00009842 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$24,701Collaborative Research: Climatic and 
Anthropogenic Forci

$160,562 $0

Summary: School of Earth, Environ & Soc

$213,596 $77,575 $291,171$53,034
 1.18%  2.63%  1.37%  1.57%  1.36%

Number of Awards Received:  8

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Sociology Department
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$100,000 $39,000 $139,000 $13,495Susan Louise Brown $0

I-Fen Lin

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

0008586 HHS NIH NIA $152,495Health and Well-being Effects on 
Later-life Divorce and

$253,899 $25,136 $279,035 $41,985Karen Benjamin Guzzo $0

Research Project Grant 
(R01)

0008712 HHS National Institutes of 
Health

$321,020Distal Determinants of Disparities in 
Unintended Fertili

$22,305 $8,699 $31,004 $0Karen Benjamin Guzzo $0

Research Project Grant 
(R01)

0008712 HHS National Institutes of 
Health

$31,004Distal Determinants of Disparities in 
Unintended Fertili

$75,000 $29,250 $104,250 $13,486Kei Nomaguchi $0

Academic Research 
Enhancement Award (R15)

0008913 HHS NIH NICHD $117,736Social and Interpersonal Environments 
and Parent-Child R

$118,281 $49,678 $167,959 $36,769Peggy C Giordano $0

Monica A Longmore; 
Wendy Diane Manning

0009281 NSF Social, Behavioral & 
Economic Scien

$204,728Mechanisms Underlying Cessation of 
IPV Perpetration: A L
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$205,671 $86,382 $292,053 $12,720Peggy C Giordano $0

Monica A Longmore; 
Wendy Diane Manning

Research and Evaluation on 
Institutional Corrections

0009509 DOJ National Institute of 
Justice

$304,773Parental Incarceration

$50,000 $21,000 $71,000 $21,846Wendy Diane Manning $0

Archiving & Documenting 
Child Health/Human Dev 
Data Sets

0009546 HHS NIH NICHD $92,846Archiving County and State Nuptiality 
Data

$159,153 $66,844 $225,997 $291,829Wendy Diane Manning $0

Karen Benjamin Guzzo

Population Dynamics 
Centers Research 
Infrastructure

0009666 HHS NIH NICHD $517,826Center for Family and Demographic 
Research

$159,153 $66,844 $225,997 $227,728Wendy Diane Manning $0

Karen Benjamin Guzzo

Population Dynamics 
Centers Research 
Infrastructure

0009666 HHS NIH NICHD $453,725Center for Family and Demographic 
Research

$11,764 $1,176 $12,940 $5,059Kelly Stamper Balistreri $00009780 Ohio State University 
Research Fndn

$17,9992017 Ohio Medicaid Assessment 
Survey (OMAS)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,155,226 $0

Summary: Sociology Department

$1,549,235 $664,917 $2,214,152$394,009
 8.52%  19.55%  9.95%  13.43%  10.36%

Number of Awards Received:  8

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

State Fire School

$40,000 $0 $40,000 $0Kerry L Gonzalez $00009758 Nationwide Foundation $40,000State Fire School Scholarships

$20,000 $0 $20,000 $0Kerry L Gonzalez $00009759 State Farm Insurance $20,000State Fire School Scholarships

$60,000 $0

Summary: State Fire School

$60,000 $0 $60,000$0
 0.44%  0.00%  0.39%  0.00%  0.28%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$5,189,259 $1,338,338 $6,527,597 $53,997

Summary: A&S Dean
 89Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $2,329,995 $8,911,589
 38.27%  66.40%  41.91%  47.08%  0.00%  41.69%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Academic Operations

Career Center

$262,967 $22,852 $285,819 $0Jeffery L Jackson $712,877

RAPIDS

0009536 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$998,696BGSU Means Internships & Co-ops 3

$262,967 $712,877

Summary: Career Center

$285,819 $0 $998,696$22,852
 1.94%  1.13%  1.84%  0.00%  4.67%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 83.67%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$262,967 $22,852 $285,819 $712,877

Summary: Academic Operations
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $998,696
 1.94%  1.13%  1.84%  0.00%  83.67%  4.67%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Campus Operations

Sustainability

$3,000 $0 $3,000 $0Nicholas James Hennessy $0

Coca-Cola/KAB College 
Bin Grant

0009845 Keep America Beautiful $3,000Recycling Bin Grant

$3,000 $0

Summary: Sustainability

$3,000 $0 $3,000$0
 0.02%  0.00%  0.02%  0.00%  0.01%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$3,000 $0 $3,000 $0

Summary: Campus Operations
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $3,000
 0.02%  0.00%  0.02%  0.00%  0.00%  0.01%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Health & Human Services

Human Services Department

$135,001 $14,999 $150,000 $28,867Philip Matthew Stinson $00009732 BGSU Foundation $178,867Police Integrity Lost:  A Study of 
Police Crime

Wallace Action Fund

$135,001 $0

Summary: Human Services Department

$150,000 $28,867 $178,867$14,999
 1.00%  0.74%  0.96%  0.58%  0.84%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Social Work

$4,545 $455 $5,000 $0Margaret Jayne Adams $0

Research Incentive Third 
Frontier Fund

0009577 University of Toledo $5,000Human Trafficking Research Project

University of Toledo with funds coming from the Ohio Department 
of Higher Education

$4,545 $0

Summary: Social Work

$5,000 $0 $5,000$455
 0.03%  0.02%  0.03%  0.00%  0.02%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$139,546 $15,454 $155,000 $0

Summary: Col of Health & Human Services
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $28,867 $183,867
 1.03%  0.77%  1.00%  0.58%  0.00%  0.86%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Col of Technology Adm

Col of Technology Adm

$375,000 $0 $375,000 $375,000Venu Gopal Dasigi $0

Todd C Waggoner

Choose Ohio First Program

0009631 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$750,000Workforce Development in 
Technology and Applied Engineer

$375,000 $0

Summary: Col of Technology Adm

$375,000 $375,000 $750,000$0
 2.77%  0.00%  2.41%  7.58%  3.51%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$375,000 $0 $375,000 $0

Summary: Col of Technology Adm
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $375,000 $750,000
 2.77%  0.00%  2.41%  7.58%  0.00%  3.51%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

College of Education - Admin

Schl of Intervention Svcs

$24,524 $6,376 $30,900 $5,086Stacey Renee Rychener $0

Rural Health Care Services 
Outreach Program

0009538 ProMedica $35,986Public Health Prevention Strategies for 
Obesity, Diabete

Through State of Michigan Department of Community Health 
(MDCH) from DHHS.

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

21st Century Community 
Learning Center

0009583 Ottawa-Glandorf Local 
Schools

$10,000OASIS - Ottawa Elementary (Ottawa 
Afterschool Student In

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

21st Century Community 
Learning Center

0009584 Putnam County 
Educational Service Center

$10,000Evaluation of Leipsic 21st Century 
After-School Program

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

21st Century Community 
Learning Center

0009585 Putnam County 
Educational Service Center

$10,000Evaluation of Columbus Grove 21st 
Century After-School P

Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$9,259 $741 $10,000 $0Stacey Renee Rychener $0

21st Century Community 
Learning Center

0009587 Putnam County 
Educational Service Center

$10,000Evaluation of Continental 21st Century 
After-School Prog

(Ohio Department of Education and US Department of Education

$21,127 $8,873 $30,000 $2,542Stacey Renee Rychener $00009646 Harbor $32,542Harbor Primary and Behavioral Health 
Care Integration (H

$41,667 $3,333 $45,000 $3,814Stacey Renee Rychener $00009647 Northwest Ohio 
Educational Service Cente

$48,814Williams County Safe Schools/Healthy 
Students Initiative

US Department of Health and Human Services and Ohio Mental 
Health & Addiction Services

$124,354 $0

Summary: Schl of Intervention Svcs

$145,900 $11,442 $157,342$21,546
 0.92%  1.07%  0.94%  0.23%  0.74%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol

$138,007 $11,994 $150,001 $106,663Christopher J Frey $0

Kefa M Otiso; Virginia 
Jane Rosser

Mandela Washington 
Fellowship Request for 
Host Institute

0009635 International Research 
Exchange Board

$256,664Mandela Washington Fellowship 
Institute
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$0Christopher J Frey
Marcia 
Salazar-Valentine

0009683 DOS Bureau of Educ & 
Cultural Affairs

Host EducationUSA Advisers

$28,122 $0 $28,122 $0Hyeyoung Bang $00009781 University of Toronto $28,122Motivation the Self to Virtue in 
Western - Adtl Funds

University of Oklahoma and John Templeton Foundation

$166,129 $0

Summary: School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol

$178,123 $106,663 $284,786$11,994
 1.23%  0.60%  1.14%  2.16%  1.33%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of HMSLS

$26,161 $3,991 $30,152 $737Bob Du Lee $00009674 Beijing Union University $30,889A Proposal Cross-Cultural Study on 
Collaborative Educati

$26,161 $0

Summary: School of HMSLS

$30,152 $737 $30,889$3,991
 0.19%  0.20%  0.19%  0.01%  0.14%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

School of Teaching & Learning
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$261,816 $20,945 $282,761 $12,720Jonathan D Bostic $0

Gabriel Todd Matney

Mathematics and Science 
Partnerships (MSP)

0009507 ODE Center for Curriculum 
and Assessment

$295,481Common Core for Achievement & 
Middle Grades Mathematical

$426,086 $34,087 $460,173 $36,000Gabriel Todd Matney $0

Jonathan D Bostic

Mathematics and Science 
Partnerships (MSP)

0009517 ODE Center for Curriculum 
and Assessment

$496,173Common Core for Mathematical 
Proficiency in Elementary S

$73,004 $14,051 $87,055 $0Jonathan D Bostic $0

Core R&D Programs

0009524 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$87,055Collaborative Research: Validity 
Evidence for Measuremen

$165,918 $31,962 $197,880 $78,484Solotchnee Sharon Subreenduth $0

Lan Li; Sarah Anne 
Rainey

Teaching Excellence and 
Achievement Program 
(TEA)

0009550 International Research 
Exchange Board

$276,364Teaching Excellence & Achievement 
Program (TEA) at BGSU

$84,021 $7,871 $91,892 $12,030Solotchnee Sharon Subreenduth $0

Sarah Anne Rainey; 
Kimberly Kaye 
Spallinger

2016 Fall English Access 
Microscholarship Teacher 
Wrkshp

0009551 FHI 360 $103,9222016 Fall English Access 
Microscholarship Teacher Worksh
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$106,667 $5,333 $112,000 $0Frederick W Polkinghorne $00009558 ODE CA Career Technical 
& Adult Educ

$112,000Career-Technical Education (CTE) 
Teacher Education Prepa

$20,000 $0 $20,000 $0Emilio Duran $00009601 Academy of Applied 
Science

$20,000Ohio Junior Science and Humanities 
Symposium 2017

Army Research Laboratory's Army Research Office, Office of Naval 
Research, Air Force Laboratory's Air Force Office of Scientific 
Research

$161,490 $0 $161,490 $180,500Daniel Joseph Brahier $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009624 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$341,990Science and Math Education in 
ACTION

$149,775 $11,982 $161,757 $88,540Tracy L Huziak-Clark $0

John B Laird

Improving Teacher Quality 
State Grants Program

0009664 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$250,297Science Teaching Advancement 
Through Modeling Physical S

$93,132 $7,451 $100,583 $4,753Emilio Duran $0

Improving Teacher Quality 
State Grants Program

0009665 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$105,336Project ASSETS II: Advancing the 
Science Skills of Eleme
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$80,268 $3,315 $83,583 $7,384Lan Li $0

Timothy James 
Murnen; Lynn Ellen 
Pearson

0009702 Xi'an International Studies 
University

$90,967Teaching English as Second Language 
Overseas Training Pr

$173,375 $20,209 $193,584 $18,648Solotchnee Sharon Subreenduth $0

Sarah Anne Rainey; 
Kimberly Kaye 
Spallinger

0009721 FHI 360 $212,232Pakistan English Access 
Microscholarship Teacher Exchang

$11,905 $595 $12,500 $0Frederick W Polkinghorne $00009756 ODE CA Career Technical 
& Adult Educ

$12,500Career-Tech Educ (CTE) Teacher Educ 
Prep - Adtl Funds

$11,000 $0 $11,000 $0Tracy L Huziak-Clark $00009840 Martha Holden Jennings 
Foundation

$11,000Jennings Educators Institute 2017

$344,232 $0 $344,232 $807,684Daniel Joseph Brahier $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009872 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$1,151,916Science and Math Education in 
ACTION-continuing students
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$2,162,689 $0

Summary: School of Teaching & Learning

$2,320,490 $1,246,743 $3,567,233$157,801
 15.95%  7.83%  14.90%  25.19%  16.69%

Number of Awards Received:  15

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$2,479,333 $195,332 $2,674,665 $0

Summary: College of Education - Admin
 26Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $1,365,585 $4,040,250
 18.29%  9.69%  17.17%  27.59%  0.00%  18.90%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Marketing & Communications

WBGU-TV Television Service

$32,625 $0 $32,625 $0Tina Louise Simon $0

Anthony E Short
0009340 Ohio Educational 

Telecommunications Netw

$32,625Ohio Ready to Learn

Ohio Department of Job & Family Services from the US Department 
of Health & Human Services

$159,980 $0 $159,980 $0Tina Louise Simon $0

Anthony E Short
0009575 Broadcast Educational 

Media Commission

$159,980FY17 BEMC Subsidy Grant

$84,537 $0 $84,537 $0Tina Louise Simon $0

Anthony E Short
0009576 Ohio Department of 

Education

$84,537FY17 Ed Tech Grant

$741,430 $0 $741,430 $0Tina Louise Simon $00009772 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$741,430FY17 CPB Television Community 
Service Grant

$14,021 $0 $14,021 $0Tina Louise Simon $00009774 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$14,021FY 17 CPB Interconnection Grant
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$54,969 $0 $54,969 $0Tina Louise Simon $00009775 Corporation for Public 
Broadcasting

$54,969FY 17 CPB USSG Grant

$84,008 $0 $84,008 $0Tina Louise Simon $00009853 Broadcast Educational 
Media Commission

$84,008FY2017 Multimedia Production Grant

$1,171,570 $0

Summary: WBGU-TV Television Service

$1,171,570 $0 $1,171,570$0
 8.64%  0.00%  7.52%  0.00%  5.48%

Number of Awards Received:  7

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,171,570 $0 $1,171,570 $0

Summary: Marketing & Communications
 7Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $0 $1,171,570
 8.64%  0.00%  7.52%  0.00%  0.00%  5.48%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Musical Arts Dean

Music Education

$5,400 $0 $5,400 $0Cole Philip Burger $0

Fulbright Specialist 
Program

0009526 IIE-Cncl Internatl 
Exchange of Scholars

$5,400Teaching and Performing Piano at the 
University of Malay

$5,400 $0

Summary: Music Education

$5,400 $0 $5,400$0
 0.04%  0.00%  0.03%  0.00%  0.03%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Music Performance Studies

$5,850 $468 $6,318 $18,445Robert Scott Satterlee $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009560 All Saints Catholic School $24,763Music Internship AY 16/17

$5,850 $468 $6,318 $18,176Robert Scott Satterlee $00009561 St. Aloysius School $24,494Elementary Band Instruction
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $5,350Kevin J Bylsma $00009701 Kurt Weill Foundation for 
Music

$15,350BGSU Street Scene Production

$5,265 $421 $5,686 $13,425Robert Scott Satterlee $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009866 St. Patrick of 
Heatherdowns Church

$19,111Music Internship AY 17/18

$5,850 $468 $6,318 $11,097Robert Scott Satterlee $0

Graduate Student 
Internship Agreement

0009867 St. Aloysius School $17,415Music Internship AY 17/18

$32,815 $0

Summary: Music Performance Studies

$34,640 $66,493 $101,133$1,825
 0.24%  0.09%  0.22%  1.34%  0.47%

Number of Awards Received:  5

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Musical Arts Dean

$7,042 $2,958 $10,000 $10,000Kurt Edward Doles $0

NEA FY17 Arts 
Engagement in American 
Communities (AEAC)

0009782 NEA $20,000BGSU Presents the New Music from 
Bowling Green Radio Ser
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$7,042 $0

Summary: Musical Arts Dean

$10,000 $10,000 $20,000$2,958
 0.05%  0.15%  0.06%  0.20%  0.09%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$45,257 $4,783 $50,040 $0

Summary: Musical Arts Dean
 7Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $76,493 $126,533
 0.33%  0.24%  0.32%  1.55%  0.00%  0.59%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Office of the Provost

Academic Operations

$0Marcia Salazar-Valentine0009828 Ohio Northern UniversityHost Education USA

Summary: Academic Operations

$0
 0.00%

Number of Awards Received:  1
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$0

Summary: Office of the Provost
 1Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars:
 0.00%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

Research and Economic Develop

Center for Regional Developmen

$75,000 $0 $75,000 $0William Michael Burns $00009382 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$75,000Center for Regional Development 
Funding

$137,500 $12,500 $150,000 $75,000Russell William Mills $75,000

FY2016 University Center 
Economic Development 
Program

0009528 DOC Economic 
Development 
Administration

$300,000Rural Universities Consortium 
University Center

$212,500 $75,000

Summary: Center for Regional Developmen

$225,000 $75,000 $375,000$12,500
 1.57%  0.62%  1.44%  1.52%  1.75%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 8.80%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Community and Civic Engagement

$500 $0 $500 $0Virginia Jane Rosser $0

Hunger & Food Waste 
Mini-Grants

0009885 Ad Astra Information 
Systems

$500Mobile Food Pantry Pilot at Bowling 
Green State Universi
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$500 $0

Summary: Community and Civic Engagement

$500 $0 $500$0
 0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Cosmos

$25,000 $0 $25,000 $0W Robert Midden $00009729 Battelle Memorial Institute $25,000Northwest Ohio Regional STEM Hub 
Investment & Embed Supp

State of Ohio

$25,000 $0

Summary: Cosmos

$25,000 $0 $25,000$0
 0.18%  0.00%  0.16%  0.00%  0.12%

Number of Awards Received:  1

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Research and Economic Develop

$70,000 $0 $70,000 $250,359Jon Eric Sprague $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009627 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$320,359Choose Ohio First Scholarship Program 
for Forensic Scien

$108,195 $21,639 $129,834 $129,834Michael Y Ogawa $0

Third Frontier Project - 
NW OH Entrepreneurial 
Srv Prgrm

0009785 NextTech Ohio $259,668Northwest Ohio Entrepreneurial 
Services Program (ESP)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$600,000 $0 $600,000 $0Jon Eric Sprague $00009844 Ohio Attorney General $600,000BCI Center for the Future of Forensic 
Science

$778,195 $0

Summary: Research and Economic Develop

$799,834 $380,193 $1,180,027$21,639
 5.74%  1.07%  5.14%  7.68%  5.52%

Number of Awards Received:  3

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,016,195 $34,139 $1,050,334 $75,000

Summary: Research and Economic Develop
 7Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $455,193 $1,580,527
 7.49%  1.69%  6.74%  9.20%  0.00%  7.39%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

University Libraries

University Libraries

$22,618 $0 $22,618 $20,352Susannah Lyn Cleveland $0

Patricia Kathleen Falk

Cataloging Hidden Special 
Collections and Archives

0008853 Council on Library & Info 
Resources

$42,970Getting to the Core: Cataloging 
45-RPM Records

$200 $0 $200 $0Sara Jane Ainsworth $00009705 Facing History and 
Ourselves

$200Face the Future: A Game About the 
Future of Empathy

$22,818 $0

Summary: University Libraries

$22,818 $20,352 $43,170$0
 0.17%  0.00%  0.15%  0.41%  0.20%

Number of Awards Received:  2

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$22,818 $0 $22,818 $0

Summary: University Libraries
 2Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $20,352 $43,170
 0.17%  0.00%  0.15%  0.41%  0.00%  0.20%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

V Prov Undergraduate Programs

Community and Civic Engagement

$0Virginia Jane Rosser0009636 Kettering FoundationCenter for Democratic Public Life 
Learning Exchange

Summary: Community and Civic Engagement

$0
 0.00%

Number of Awards Received:  1
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

Cosmos

$39,294 $11,624 $50,918 $52,767W Robert Midden $0

Michael Y Ogawa

Alliances for Graduate 
Education and the 
Professoriate (

0008863 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$103,685Collaborative Research: AGEP-T: 
Northern Ohio AGEP Allia

$31,241 $0 $31,241 $21,982W Robert Midden $0

Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea 
Grant College Program

0009425 Heidelberg University $53,223Survey of Local Sources of Nutrients in 
the Upper Portag

OBOR Ohio Department of Higher Education and Ohio State 
University Research Foundation
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$33,759 $0 $33,759 $28,164W Robert Midden $0

Pre-Proposal: Ohio Sea 
Grant College Program

0009425 Heidelberg University $61,923Survey of Local Sources of Nutrients in 
the Upper Portag

OBOR Ohio Department of Higher Education and Ohio State 
University Research Foundation

$13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $3,750W Robert Midden $00009523 Ohio Lake Erie 
Commission

$18,750Evaluation of Runoff from Manure 
Treated Agricultural Pl

$45,455 $4,546 $50,001 $0W Robert Midden $0

Emilio Duran

Competitive Props 
Support/Enhance Armys 
Educ/Outreach

0009557 Battelle Memorial Institute $50,001Support for Ohio Junior Science & 
Humanities Symposium

$1,047,034 $284,173 $1,331,207 $0W Robert Midden $0

Eric A Worch

MSP Targeted Awards

0009564 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$1,331,207iEvolve: Inquiry and Engagement to 
Invigorate and Optimi

$38,750 $0 $38,750 $77,530W Robert Midden $0

Chhose Ohio First Program

0009623 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$116,280Building Ohio's Sustainable Energy 
Future (BOSEF)
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$23,250 $0 $23,250 $32,790W Robert Midden $0

Choose Ohio First Program

0009629 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$56,040Meeting Essential Doctor Needs in 
Urban and Rural Areas

$3,472 $1,458 $4,930 $0W Robert Midden $00009778 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$4,930Supplement: NOA-AGEP

$3,472 $1,458 $4,930 $0W Robert Midden $00009778 NSF Education & Human 
Resources

$4,930Supplement: NOA-AGEP

$0W Robert Midden
Virginia Jane Rosser

0009832 Ohio Campus CompactC2C AmeriCorps VISTA Summer 
Associate

$38,000 $0 $38,000 $38,000W Robert Midden $0

Chhose Ohio First Program

0009921 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$76,000Building Ohio's Sustainable Energy 
Future (BOSEF) - cont

Page 47 of 52
Wednesday, May 2, 2018 V Prov Undergraduate ProgramsSummary of External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2017



Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$1,317,227 $0

Summary: Cosmos

$1,621,986 $254,983 $1,876,969$304,759
 9.71%  15.12%  10.41%  5.15%  8.78%

Number of Awards Received:  10

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,317,227 $304,759 $1,621,986 $0

Summary: V Prov Undergraduate Programs
 11Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $254,983 $1,876,969
 9.71%  15.12%  10.41%  5.15%  0.00%  8.78%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

VP Student Affairs

Recreation and Wellness

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $11,306Faith Ann Yingling $10,168

Terry Lynn Rentner; 
Amanda Miller Addy

Choices:  Alcohol 
Education Program

0009143 National Collegiate 
Athletic Association

$31,474Falcons Flock to Positive CHOICES

$50,000 $0 $50,000 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $00009503 Ohio Department of Public 
Safety

$50,000Safe Communities - Northwest Ohio 
2017

$20,000 $0 $20,000 $23,986Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Tobacco-Free Generation 
Campus Initiative (TFGCI)

0009527 American Cancer Society, 
Inc.

$43,986BGSU Tobacco-Free Policy

$3,715 $372 $4,087 $0Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Prevention & Wellness 
SFY17 Funding 
Opportunities

0009611 Ohio Dept of Mental 
Health/Addiction Srv

$4,087BSGU High-Risk Drinking Prevention 
Program
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$14,810 $0 $14,810 $5,084Faith Ann DeNardo $0

Nancy Ann Orel; Mary 
Jon Ludy

Transforming Campus 
Climate Grant Program

0009621 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$19,894Transforming BGSUs Campus Climate: 
A Trauma-Informed Lea

$10,000 $0 $10,000 $0Lona M Leck $0

Garrett L Gilmer

Inspiring a Community of 
Shared Responsibility 
Grants

0009841 Ohio Department of Higher 
Education

$10,000Step Up - Step In: Taking "Its on Us" 
to the Next Level

$108,525 $10,168

Summary: Recreation and Wellness

$108,897 $40,376 $159,441$372
 0.80%  0.02%  0.70%  0.82%  0.75%

Number of Awards Received:  6

 1.19%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

TRIO Programs

$330,000 $25,680 $355,680 $0Victoria Denise Ampiaw $0

Office of Postsecondary 
Education: Talent Search 
Program

0009452 ED OPE TRIO Programs $355,680Educational Talent Search Program

$340,203 $20,534 $360,737 $0Terrie Renee Cook $0

Applications for New 
Awards: Upward Bound 
Program

0009614 ED OPE TRIO Programs $360,737Upward Bound TRIO Program
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$216,570 $10,030 $226,600 $2,544Tracy Tabaczynski $0

Tracy Tabaczynski
0009616 ED Postsecondary 

Education

$229,144Bowling Green State University 
McNair Program

$541,266 $43,301 $584,567 $0Roger L Grant $0

Student Support Services

0009617 ED OPE TRIO Programs $584,567Student Support Services

$1,428,039 $0

Summary: TRIO Programs

$1,527,584 $2,544 $1,530,128$99,545
 10.53%  4.94%  9.81%  0.05%  7.16%

Number of Awards Received:  4

 0.00%
Total Award Dollars:
Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded

$1,536,564 $99,917 $1,636,481 $10,168

Summary: VP Student Affairs
 10Number of Awards Received:

Total Award Dollars: $42,920 $1,689,569
 11.33%  4.96%  10.51%  0.87%  0.00%  7.90%Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants and Contracts Awarded
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Proposal 
ID Sponsor

Sponsor 

Direct  

Award 

Sponsor 

F & A 

Award
Investigator/   
Co-Investigator(s)

Total 

Sponsor 

Award

BGSU 

C/S Project Title

Other 

C/S

Total 

Award

$13,558,736 $2,015,574 $4,949,388 $852,042

Grand Totals

169Total Number of Awards Received:

Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded: $15,574,310 $21,375,740

Parameters:
Begin Date: 7/1/16
End Date:    6/30/17

Description:  Office of Sponsored Programs and Research

Last Modified:  March 23, 2017
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